Operating Instructions
for
Low Volume Rotating Vane
Flow Meter
Model: DPL-1P...
DPL-1V...
DPL-1E...
DPL

DPL
page 10 DPL 01/0220
11. Order Codes
Description Model Number
4-Digit LED, Plug Connector DIN 43 650, 3-wire, Power Supply Via Analog Output AUF-3000
Plug-On Display:  for Model DPL-..L443 (4-20 mA Output, DIN Plug Connector)
Electrical Connection
DPL-..K000 DPL-..L343, ..F300 DPL-..C3xx DPL-..L443
Order Details (Example:  DPL-1PU1 G4 K000)
Range
(GPH)
Nominal
Frequency
at Max. Flow
(Hz)
Max.
Diff.
Pressure
(PSI)
Model / Gasket Material
Connection Electronics
NBR FKM EPDM
0.4...8.0 272 11 DPL-1PU1.. DPL-1VU1.. DPL-1EU1..
..G4.. = G 1/2 Male
..S4.. = Hose Barbs,
1/2" PVC
..K000 = Frequency Output,
NPN, w 5' Cable
(OEM), no CE-mark
..F300 = Frequency Output,
Plug M12x1, PNP
..L343 = 4-20 mA Output,
M12x1 Plug
..L443 = 4-20 mA Output,
DIN 43 650 Plug
..C30R* = LED Display, 2X
Open Collector, PNP,
Plug M12x1
..C34P* = LED Display,
4-
Collector, PNP,
Plug M12x1
0.8...28 471 11 DPL-1PU2.. DPL-1VU2.. DPL-1EU2..
3.0...95 505 10 DPL-1PU3.. DPL-1VU3.. DPL-1EU3..
6.0...190 265 15 DPL-1PU4.. DPL-1VU4.. DPL-1EU4..
16...400 399 19 DPL-1PU5.. DPL-1VU5.. DPL-1EU5..
Accessories:   Part Number 807.037 = Mating 4 pin Micro-DC connector with 6 ft. cable for output ..F300 & ..L343
Part Number 807.007 = Mating 5 pin Micro-DC connector with 6 ft. cable for output ..C34P, & ..C30R
DPL
DPL 01/0220 page 11
11. Dimensions
DPL-...0000 DPL-...F3...; DPL-...L3...
DPL-...C3 with compact electronic DPL-..L4 with analogue output and
plug-on display
DPL
page 12 DPL 01/0220